504598940 10/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4645652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES INC.	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC	
Street Address:	1133 WESTCHESTER AVENUE	
City:	WHITE PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6897596
Patent Number:	7382070
Patent Number:	7484941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914 323 5988

Email: peter.vanwinkle@xyleminc.com

Correspondent Name: PETER VAN WINKLE
Address Line 1: 1 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE

Address Line 4: RYE BROOK, NEW YORK 10573

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER H. VAN WINKLE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter H. Van Winkle/
DATE SIGNED: 10/18/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC - Conversion#page1.tif source=ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC - Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 504598940 REEL: 044222 FRAME: 0291

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES,
INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME
FROM "ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC." TO "ITT MANUFACTURING
ENTERPRISES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

0603816 8100V 111058554



AUTHENTICAT Derry W. 9.00 58 Plus of State

DATE: 09-30-11

PATENT REEL: 044222 FRAME: 0292

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:11 PM 09/30/2011 FILED 12:03 PM 09/30/2011 SRV 111058554 - 0603816 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State
 of the State of Delaware and was incorporated in the State of Delaware on November 7,
 1963.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc."
- 5. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is to be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first written above.

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.

Ву:

RECORDED: 10/18/2017

Vame: Peter II. Van Winkle

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 044222 FRAME: 0293